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G1

Cover Sheet

SITE

SRDA BALCONY ENCLOSURE

230 N. UNION AVE.
PUEBLO, COLORADO  81003

ORIGINAL BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE:

Codes 1988 UBC

Building Occupancy (UBC Section 303.1) A-3

Construction Type (UBC Table 5-C) II - 1 Hour

Allowable Area (UBC Table 5-C) 13,500 sf

Allowable Height (UBC Table 5-D) 2

3 - Sprinkled

Actual Height and Area

Height (Stories) 3

Area 21,800 sf

   1st floor  6,826

   2nd floor  7,487

   3rd floor  7,487

Fire Sprinklers Yes

Occupant Load 579 Occupants

1st floor 238 Occ.

2nd floor 218 Occ.

3rd floor 123 Occ.

Required Exiting 2

Provided Exiting (2) 1st floor, (2) 2nd and 3rd floors

Required Exiting Width

2nd floor 14.4"

1st floor 43.2"

Required Exiting Width Provided

2nd floor 72"

1st floor 180"

Existing Plumbing Fixtures

1st floor - Men - 2 WC, 2 UR, 2 LAV Women - 4 WC, 2 LAV DF - 2

2nd floor - Men - 3 WC, 2 UR, 2 LAV Women - 4 WC, 2 LAV DF - 2

3rd floor - Men - 2 WC, 2 UR, 2 LAV Women - 3 WC, 2 LAV DF - 2

SECOND FLOOR EXIT PLAN

CURRENT CODE COMPLIANCE:

Codes 2015 IBC

Building Occupancy (IBC Section 303.4) A-3

Construction Type (IBC Section 602.3) Type II-A

Allowable Height (IBC Table 504.3) 85 Feet

Allowable Stories (IBC Table 504.4) 3 Stories

Allowable Area (IBC Table 506.2) 46,500 sf per floor

Actual Height and Area

Height (Stories) 3

Height (Feet) 52 feet +/-

Area 7,487 sf footprint / 22,888 sf total

  (New Area)   (1,088 sf at 2nd floor)

Fire Sprinklers Yes*

       *Existing building is fully sprinkled. EXISITNG SYSTEM TO BE EXTENDED INTO

BALCONY ENCLOSURE as REQUIRED PER NFPA .

Occupancy Factor (IBC Table 1004.1.2) Assembly - T&C 15 net

Additional Occupant Load 42 Occupants

618 Useable sf / 15 41.2 Occ.

113 Storage sf / 300 0.4 Occ.

Total Occupant Load 621 Occupants

1st floor 238 Occ.

2nd floor 260 Occ.

3rd floor 123 Occ.

Required Exiting 2

Provided Exiting (2) 1st floor, (2) 2nd and 3rd floors

Required Exiting Width (IBC Section 105.3)

2nd floor 14.4"

1st floor 43.2"

Required Exiting Width Provided

2nd floor 72"

1st floor 180"

Required Plumbing Fixtures for A-3 Occupancy (IBC Table 2902.1)

Men - 1/125 Women - 1/65 LAV - 1/200 DF - 1/500    Service Sink - 1

1st floor -    238 Occ. - Men - 1 WC, 1 LAV Women - 2 WC, 1 LAV   DF - 1

2nd floor -   280 Occ - Men - 2 WC, 1 LAV Women - 3 WC, 1 LAV   DF - 1

3rd floor -   123 Occ - Men - 1 WC, 1 LAV Women - 1 WC, 1 LAV   DF - 1
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Floor Plan - HVAC
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